as of June 30, 2013 and for the year ended December 31, 2012 and the six months ended June 30, 2013, giving effect to the
acquisition of FinPac, included in Umpqua's Current Report on Form 8-K/A filed on September 11, 2013. FPH, LLC was the
sole equity holder of FinPac. There are no differences in the operations, assets, liabilities, and total equity of FPH, LLC and
FinPac. The only balance sheet differences between FPH, LLC and FinPac are within the components of total equity
between the entities due to the legal structure of the entities with equity holders of FPH, LLC having different classes of
membership units and FinPac's equity holder having common stock along with differences in the classification of dividend
payments to the respective equity owners; and

�
other information pertaining to Umpqua and Sterling contained in or incorporated by reference into this joint proxy
statement/prospectus. See "Selected Consolidated Historical Financial Data of Umpqua" and "Selected Consolidated
Historical Financial Data of Sterling" included elsewhere in this joint proxy statement/prospectus.

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet as of September 30, 2013

Umpqua
Historical

Sterling
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Assets
Cash and due from banks $ 193,188 $ 119,690 $ � $ 312,878
Restricted cash � 6,651 � 6,651
Interest bearing deposits 503,369 223,338 (352,487) A 374,220
Temporary investments 534 � � 534

Total cash and cash equivalents   697,091 349,679 (352,487) 694,283

Investment securities, trading 4,012 � � 4,012
1,910,082 1,498,377 � 3,408,459

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form S-4/A

45

Investment securities, available for
sale
Investment securities, held to maturity 5,766 175 � 5,941

28

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form S-4/A

46

Table of Contents

Umpqua
Historical

Sterling
Historical

Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Loans held for sale 113,993 245,783 � 359,776
Non-covered loans and leases 7,228,904 7,163,024 (395,679) B 13,996,249
Less: allowance for noncovered loan and lease losses (84,694) (138,698) 138,698 C (84,694)

Non-covered loans and leases, net 7,144,210 7,024,326 (256,981) 13,911,555

Covered loans and leases, net of allowance 397,083 � � 397,083
Restricted equity securities 31,444 95,159 � 126,603
Premises and equipment, net 173,876 100,370 (2,575) D 271,671
Mortgage servicing rights 41,853 57,030 5,000 E 103,883
Goodwill 764,627 36,633 722,911 F 1,524,171
Other intangible assets, net 13,467 16,154 47,740 G 77,361
Non-covered other real estate owned 18,249 17,464 (3,493) H 32,220
Covered other real estate owned 2,980 � � 2,980
FDIC indemnification asset 29,427 � � 29,427
Bank owned life insurance 96,276 189,906 � 286,182
Deferred tax asset 20,341 282,561 18,569 I 321,471
Accrued interest receivable 24,760 29,614 � 54,374
Other assets 79,760 41,105 � 120,865

Total assets $ 11,569,297 $ 9,984,336 $ 178,684 $ 21,732,317

Liabilities
Non-interest bearing demand deposits $ 2,421,008 $ 1,818,194 $ (55,157) J $ 4,184,045
Interest bearing deposits 6,646,232 5,036,248 (150,738) J 11,531,742

Total deposits 9,067,240 6,854,442 (205,895) 15,715,787

Securities sold under agreements to
repurchase�customer 215,310 34,669 � 249,979
Securities sold under agreements to
repurchase�broker/dealer � 500,000 � 500,000
Term debt 252,017 1,027,807 5,000 K 1,284,824
Junior subordinated debentures, at fair value 86,718 � 154,298 L 241,016
Junior subordinated debentures, at amortized cost 101,979 245,298 (245,298) M 101,979
Other liabilities 120,038 106,239 � 226,277

Total liabilities 9,843,302 8,768,455 (291,895) 18,319,862

Shareholders' equity
Preferred stock � � � �
Common stock 1,513,225 1,972,021 (233,561) N 3,251,685
Surplus � � � �
Retained earnings/accumulated deficit 209,597 (786,059) 734,059 O 157,597
Accumulated other comprehensive income 3,173 29,919 (29,919) P 3,173

Total shareholders' equity 1,725,995 1,215,881 470,579 3,412,455

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity $ 11,569,297 $ 9,984,336 $ 178,684 $ 21,732,317

29

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form S-4/A

47

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2013

Umpqua
Historical

FPH, LLC
Historical
(1/1/2013

to
6/30/2013)

FinPac
Pro

Forma
Merger

Adjustments
(1/1/2013

to
9/30/2013) Notes

Sterling
Historical

Sterling
Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments Notes

Pro
Forma

Combined
Interest Income:
Non-covered loans and leases $ 250,685 $ 29,033 $ (4,789) Q $ 251,722 $ 8,045 Q $ 534,696
Covered loans 41,167 � � � � 41,167
Interest and dividends on investment securities 31,519 � � 29,088 � 60,607
Temporary investments and interest bearing
deposits 937 � � 408 (563) R 782

Total interest income 324,308 29,033 (4,789) 281,218 7,482 637,252

Interest Expense:
Deposits 16,587 � � 18,386 3,164 S 38,137
Federal funds purchased and securities sold
under agreement to repurchase 99 � � 14,243 � 14,342
Term debt 6,916 3,507 � 4,355 (1,857) T 12,921
Junior subordinated debentures 5,815 � � 4,378 � 10,193

Total interest expense 29,417 3,507 � 41,362 1,307 75,593

Net interest income 294,891 25,526 (4,789) 239,856 6,175 561,659
Provision for credit losses�non-covered 12,989 3,272 �U � (2,100) U 14,161
(Recapture of) provision for credit
losses�covered (4,744) � � � � (4,744)

Net interest income after provision for
(recapture of) credit losses 286,646 22,254 (4,789) 239,856 8,275 552,242

Non-interest income:
Service charges on deposit accounts 22,844 � � 42,129 (10,259) V 54,714
Brokerage commissions and fees 11,152 � � 2,999 � 14,151
Mortgage banking revenue, net 62,928 � � 50,468 � 113,396
Gain on sale of investment securities, net 18 � � � � 18
Other than temporary impairment losses on
investment securities � � � � � �
Portion of other-than-temporary impairment
losses transferred from OCI � � � � � �
Loss on junior subordinated debentures carried at
fair value (1,643) � � � (2,890) W (4,533)
Bargain purchase gain on acquisition � � � 7,544 � 7,544
Gain (loss) on other assets 169 � � 915 � 1,084
Charge on prepayment of debt � � � � � �
Gain on other loan sales 2,744 � � 2,354 � 5,098
Bank owned life insurance 2,432 � � 4,621 � 7,053
Change in FDIC indemnification asset (19,841) � � � � (19,841)
Other income 13,853 1,312 � 429 � 15,594

Total non-interest income 94,656 1,312 � 111,459 (13,149) 194,278

Non-interest expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 157,271 3,790 477 X 135,297 (98) X 296,737
Net occupancy and equipment 45,813 810 � 31,239 � 77,862

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form S-4/A

48

Communications 8,802 156 � 26,412 � 35,370
Marketing 3,753 � � 6,025 � 9,778
Supplies 2,120 � � 1,385 � 3,505
Services 18,339 1,382 � 12,030 � 31,751
FDIC assessments 5,032 � � 4,693 � 9,725
Net (gain) loss on non-covered OREO (303) � � 6,456 � 6,153
Net loss on covered OREO 154 � � � � 154
Intangible amortization 3,595 354 � 5,046 5,859 Y 14,854
Merger related expense 7,197 � � 7,200 � 14,397
Other expenses 17,524 2,104 (758) Z 13,158 1,420 Z 33,448

Total non-interest expense 269,297 8,596 (281) 248,941 7,181 533,734

Income before provision for income taxes 112,005 14,970 (4,508) 102,374 (12,055) 212,786
Provision for income taxes 38,914 5,835 (1,578) AA 30,887 (4,219) AA 69,839

Net income $ 73,091 $ 9,135 $ (2,930) $ 71,487 $ (7,836) $ 142,947

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.65 $ � $ 1.15 $ 0.66
Diluted $ 0.65 $ � $ 1.13 $ 0.65
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
Basic 111,934 � � 62,281 41,790 AB 216,005
Diluted 112,154 � � 63,271 44,368 AC 219,793

30

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form S-4/A

49

Table of Contents

 Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income for the Year Ended
December 31, 2012

Umpqua
Historical

FPH, LLC
Historical

FinPac
Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments Notes
Sterling
Historical

Sterling
Pro Forma
Merger

Adjustments Notes
Pro Forma
Combined

Interest Income:
Non-covered loans and leases $ 313,294 $ 58,210 $ (5,332) Q $ 331,514 $ 11,652 Q $ 709,338
Covered loans 73,518 � � � � 73,518
Interest and dividends on investment securities 68,345 � � 56,931 � 125,276
Temporary investments and interest bearing
deposits 928 � � 755 (751) R 932

Total interest income 456,085 58,210 (5,332) 389,200 10,901 909,064

Interest Expense:
Deposits 31,133 � � 37,697 13,657 S 82,487
Federal funds purchased and securities sold under
agreement to repurchase 288 � � 36,034 � 36,322
Term debt 9,279 7,401 � 4,254 (2,476) T 18,458
Junior subordinated debentures 8,149 � � 6,537 � 14,686

Total interest expense 48,849 7,401 � 84,522 11,181 151,953

Net interest income 407,236 50,809 (5,332) 304,678 (280) 757,111

Provision for credit losses�non-covered 21,796 7,291 �U 10,000 (2,500) U 36,587
(Recapture of) provision for credit
losses�covered 7,405 � � � � 7,405

Net interest income after provision for
(recapture of) credit losses 378,035 43,518 (5,332) 294,678 2,220 713,119

Non-interest income:
Service charges on deposit accounts 28,299 � � 51,761 (13,642) V 66,418
Brokerage commissions and fees 12,967 � � 4,012 � 16,979
Mortgage banking revenue, net 84,216 � � 97,292 � 181,508
Gain on sale of investment securities, net 4,023 � � 23,835 � 27,858
Other than temporary impairment losses on
investment securities (51) � � � � (51)
Portion of other-than-temporary impairment
losses transferred from OCI (104) � � (6,819) � (6,923)
Loss on junior subordinated debentures carried at
fair value (2,203) � � � (3,853) W (6,056)
Bargain purchase gain on acquisition � � � � � �
Gain (loss) on other assets 465 � � 6,515 � 6,980
Charge on prepayment of debt � � � (35,342) � (35,342)
Gain on other loan sales � � � 4,372 � 4,372
Bank owned life insurance 2,708 � � 8,625 � 11,333
Change in FDIC indemnification asset (15,234) � � � � (15,234)
Other income 21,743 4,132 � 2 � 25,877

Total non-interest income 136,829 4,132 � 154,253 (17,495) 277,719

Non-interest expense:
Salaries and employee benefits 200,946 7,527 544 X 189,025 (403) X 397,639
Net occupancy and equipment 55,081 1,481 � 41,538 � 98,100
Communications 11,573 319 � 37,531 � 49,423
Marketing 5,064 � � 12,688 � 17,752

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form S-4/A

50

Supplies 2,506 � � 2,642 � 5,148
Services 25,823 2,806 � 16,691 � 45,320
FDIC assessments 7,308 � � 7,493 � 14,801
Net (gain) loss on non-covered OREO 9,245 � � 11,829 � 21,074
Net loss on covered OREO 3,410 � � � � 3,410
Intangible amortization 4,816 708 � 6,780 8,601 Y 20,905
Merger related expense 2,338 � � 11,976 � 14,314
Other expenses 31,542 3,260 (1,780) Z 17,060 1,446 Z 51,528

Total non-interest expense 359,652 16,101 (1,236) 355,253 9,644 739,414

Income before provision for income taxes 155,212 31,549 (4,096) 93,678 (24,919) 251,424
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes 53,321 12,192 (1,434) AA (292,043) (8,722) AA 236,686

Net income $ 101,891 $ 19,357 $ (2,662) $ 385,721 $ (16,197) $ 488,110

Earnings per common share:
Basic $ 0.90 $ � $ 6.21 $ 2.26
Diluted $ 0.90 $ � $ 6.14 $ 2.22
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding:
Basic 111,935 � � 62,123 41,684 AB 215,742
Diluted 112,151 � � 62,772 44,603 AC 219,526

31

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form S-4/A

51

Table of Contents

 Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Financial Information

 Note 1�Basis of Presentation

   The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information and explanatory notes have been prepared to illustrate the effects of
the merger involving Umpqua and Sterling under the acquisition method of accounting with Umpqua treated as the acquirer. The unaudited pro
forma condensed combined financial information is presented for illustrative purposes only and does not necessarily indicate the financial results